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CHAPTER 38. 

AN ACT to amend chapter fifty-three of the general laws of 1858, 
incorporated in chapter eighty of the revised statutes, entitled 
"An Act for the formation and protection of county agricultural 
societies." 
The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented 

in 'Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Row amended SECTION 1. Sections four and five of chapter fiftt 
three, of the general laws of 1858, incorporated in 
chapter eighty of the revised statutes, entitled " An 
act for the formation and protection of county agricul-
tural societies," approved April 19, 1858, are hereby 
amended by striking out the words "first day of No-
vember," wherever they occur in said sections, and in-
serting the words, "thirty-first day of December." 

What socie- SEC. 2. All county agricultural societies that have 
ties to receive received into their treasury one hundred dollars in cash, 
money from and that have also held a county fair in the year 1858, 
state,  and have made any report of same, to either of the 

officers or places required to be done by said chapter 
fifty-three, shall be entitled to, and received the one 
hundred dollars each, for the year 1858, notwithstanding 
any informality as to time or manner in making their re-
ports; and the proper officers are hereby directed to au-
dit and pay the same. 

Tak 	 SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
e effect.  from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1859. 

[Published March 7, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 39.. 

AN ACT to repeal chapter one hundred and two of the general laws 
of 1858, entitled "An Act to provide for the instruction of the 
deaf, dumb and blind, within this state," approved Ma y  15, 1858. 
The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented 

in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Chapter one hundred and two, of the repeal- general laws of 1858, entitled "An act to provide 
for the instruction of the deaf, dumb and blind, with- 
in this state," approved May lrIth, 1858, is hereby 

What 
ed. 
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repealed, and so much of any act as was repealed What revived. 
by the provisions of the above mentioned act is here- 
by revived. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force Take effect. 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1859. 

[Published March 7, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 40. 

AN ACT to 'change the time for holding the terms of the circuit 
court in certain counties of the Eighth Judicial Circuit. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

!,'• SECTION 1. The circuit courts in the following Terms, when 
named counties of the Eighth Judicial Circuit shall be held. 
holden at the time hereinafter mentioned, to wit : Iii 

the county of Chippewa, on the first Monday in March, 
and the first Monday in September, in each year : In the 
the county of Eau Claire, on the second Monday of 
March, and the second Monday of September, in each 
year : In the county of Dunn, on the third Monday in 
March, and the third Monday in September, in each year: 
In the county of Pepin, on the fourth Monday in March, 
and the fourth Monday in September, in each year : 

SEC. 2. All writs, recogniz ances, and other proceed- Writs, &c., 
ings made returnable to the circuit court of any of said returnable,  
counties, shall be considered and deemed to be returna- 
ble to the terms of such court as are fixed by this act, 
and all continuances and notices, made or taken to any 
term of the circuit court of any of said counties, shall 
be deemed to be made or taken to the terms of such 
court as the same are fixed by this act, and all motions 
and other proceedings noticed to be heard at any regular 
term of such court, shall be allowed and considered to be 
noticed for hearing at the regular terms of such court 
as the same are fixed by this act. 

SEC. 8. So much of section two, of chapter one hun- Repeale5. 
dred and sixteen, of the revised statutes, as conflicts 
with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force Take effect 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1859. 
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